AFO
1/
03
 -
20
24
1
P

45°
Accessories
Order code: ZUB-KAB-12D800
Plug connector:  M12 cable box (female straight) with
terminals, 8-pins
gold-plated contacts, IP 67,
PA housing / male insert,
ring nut zinc die casting, nickel-plated
Dimensions [mm]
Order Details AFO (Example: AFO-F R15 M WA TC T 0)
Model
Process
connection
Output signal
transmitter
Output 1
(4 ... 20 mA) 1)
Output 2
(4 ... 20 mA) 1) Oil type Option
AFO-F
R15 =  G½ male
N15 =  ½" NPT
male
M =  2 x 4 ... 20 mA,
3-wire;
RS485
Modbus RTU
WA =  Water activity aw
[ ]
WC 2) =  Water content x
[ppm]
TC =  Temperature [°C]
TF =  Temperature [°F]
WA =  Water activity aw
[ ]
WC 2) =  Water content x
[ppm]
TC =  Temperature [°C]
TF =  Temperature [°F]
T = Transformer oil
9 3) =  Customer
specific oil
0 = w/o
Y =  Special
(specified
in plain
text)
1) Scale to be specified in plain text
2) Configuration only for transformer oil
3) For PPM calculation in customer specific oil, we need respective saturation curve, which may be determined in a suitable lab using Karl Fischer Titration.
Order Details Service Software incl. PC connection
Order code Description Image
AFO-Soft
Configuration software AFO
incl. interface cable to PC (USB) and power supply -
for configuration / parametrisation of AFO
5www.kobold.com 1
/0
3
- 2
02
4
1
2 3
4
5
6
7
8
5
4 6
7
12